IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0084X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-07-29

Introduction of an external position sensor
Introduction of a further material of the shaft
Extension of the type code
Updating of the applied standards
Correction of Applicant’s  and Manufacturer’s name
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0084X issue 1
 Annex
 Page 1 of 5
Type code:
Positioner TROVIS / TROVIS SAFE 3793 - **1… HART®
3 7 9 3 – b c d e f g h I j k l m n o p q
b c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m n  o  p  q
x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Explosion protection
1  1  1  Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Gb / Ex ia IIIC T85°C Db
5  1  1  Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
8  1  1  Ex nA IIC T4/T6 Gc / Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
8 5 1 Ex nA IIC T4/T6 Gc
b  c  d
 Function (not safety relevant)
 e
  Pneumatics (not safety relevant)
  f  g
    Option module 1
    0  0  Without
    1  0  with Software Limit Switches, Binary Input and Output (Code N)
    4  0  with Position Transmitter Binary Input and Output (Code T)
    4 5 Servo drive (AMR) (Code G)
    6 5 with Binary input (contact), binary input (24 V DC)
and binary output (NAMUR) (Code U)
    8  0  with Forced Venting, Binary Input and Output (Code V)
    9 0 with Analog input (4 to 20 mA) and binary output (NAMUR) (Code A)
    h  i
      Option module 2
      0 0  Without
      1 0  with Software Limit Switches, Binary Input and Output (Code N)
      2 1 with Forced Venting and Inductive limit contacts (Code F)
      4 0  with Position Transmitter, Binary Input and Output (Code T)
      5 0 External travel sensor I
(with sensor and 10 m connecting cable) (Code E)
      5 1 External travel sensor I
(without sensor and connecting cable) (Code E)
      8 0  with Forced Venting, Binary Input and Output (Code V)
      1 5  with Inductive Limit Switches (NC) and Binary Output (Code P)
      1 6  with Inductive Limit Switches (NO) and Binary Output (Code P)
      3 0  with Mechanical Limit Switches (NO/NC)
      6 0 External travel sensor II (4 to 20 mA)
and binary output (NAMUR) (Code Y)
      6 5 Binary input (contact), binary input (24 V DC)
and binary output (NAMUR) (Code U)
      9 0 Analog input (4 to 20 mA)
and binary output (NAMUR) (Code A)
   j  k
   Pressure sensor
   0  Without
   1  with Pressure Sensors for p_zul, Y1 and Y2
   2 Standard (Supply 9, Output 138, Output 238)
   l
   Electrical connections
   0  4 blanking plugs
   1  1 cable gland, 3 blanking plugs
   m
   Housing material
   0 Standard aluminum die cast
   1 Stainless steel
   2 Stainless steel, Shaft made of Hastelloy®
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0084X issue 1
 Annex
 Page 2 of 5
   n
    Special applications (not safety relevant)
    o
     Additional approvals (not safety relevant)
     p
      Ambient temperature (not safety relevant)
      q
Ratings:
1.  Electrical data:
1.1  Signal Circuit Terminal +11 / -12